

S. No. 103
Spl. Cause List-2

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S)/440/2025**

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF LONE

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Umair, Advocate

**Vs.**

SHRIKANT BALASAHEB SUSE AND ORS.  
(REVENUE)

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**23.12.2025**

Notice for filing statement of facts returnable within a period four weeks.

Steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 23.02.2026.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

*Srinagar*  
*23.12.2025.*  
*"Imtiyaz"*