

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 440/2025 in[WP(C) 2988/2024]

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF LONE

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Umar, Advocate

Vs.

**SHRIKANT BALASAHEB SUSE AND ORS.
(REVENUE)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing response to the statement of facts filed on behalf of the respondent/contemnor Nos. 1 and 2 with an advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 24.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

"Misba"